
St Mary’s Catholic High School

Bronze 2018/19 
Programme of Events





Volunteering



Physical



Skills



You must carry these 
activities out for

3 months.
Which ever you enjoy the 

most you need to 
complete a further 3 

months. 



Expedition

eDoE log on training. Tuesday 29th January 3.10pm-4.10pm.
In room 9

Route planning instruction evening Tuesday 26th February 3.10-4.10pm
In Room 9

Route planning event Saturday 2nd March 9-1pm (you can leave when complete)
In the LRC

Expedition Training Friday 15th March 2.00-4.30pm 
In school – various locations

Equipment loan Tuesday 23rd April 3.10-4.10pm
TBD

Practice expedition Friday 26th April – Saturday 27th April 
Ribble Valley – West Bradford

Assessed Expedition Friday 10th May – Sunday 11th May
Ribble Valley – West Bradford

Equipment Return Thursday 16th May 3.10-4.10pm
TBD

Costs
£100 - £150;

including 
registration, cost of 

both expedition 
weekends & kit hire



• To indicate you are interested in your child participating you need to complete a 
registration form and return to school with the non-refundable DoE registration 
fee of £25.00.

• Included in the envelope your child should also attach a Letter of no more than 
500 words explaining why they want to participate in the Duke of Edinburgh’s 
Award Scheme and both should be placed in the box outside the main office by 
the end of school on Friday 30th Nov. 

• Competition for places has been strong in the past so pupils are advised to think 
carefully about the qualities required to complete the award and write about 
these in their application. They also need to say what they plan to do for the skill, 
volunteering and physical aspects of the award. 

• I will inform the pupils of the outcome of their application before the Christmas 
holidays, after which further details will be posted.


